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Question

Response Frequency  Percentage

PALI_INET

PAL1_2NET

PAL1_3NET

PAL1_4NET

PAL1_5NET

PAL1_6NET

PAL1_7NET

Have you engaged in any of the following online activities during the shelter-in-place
period? Please select all that apply. Webinars or conferences

Selected 324 15%
Not Selected 1876 85%

Have you engaged in any of the following online activities during the shelter-in-place
period? Please select all that apply. Online offerings by museums, zoos, art galleries,
theatres or other cultural institutions

Selected 230 10%
Not Selected 1970 90%

Have you engaged in any of the following online activities during the shelter-in-place
period? Please select all that apply. Religious learning or spiritual activities

Selected 358 16%
Not Selected 1842 84%

Have you engaged in any of the following online activities during the shelter-in-place
period? Please select all that apply. High school or college course (which you are not
taking for credit or certification)

Selected 126 6%
Not Selected 2074 94%

Have you engaged in any of the following online activities during the shelter-in-place
period? Please select all that apply. Skill-building videos or demonstrations (e.g. on
YouTube)

Selected 473 22%
Not Selected 1727 78%

Have you engaged in any of the following online activities during the shelter-in-place
period? Please select all that apply. Any courses or training programs offering
academic credit, degree or other certification

Selected 187 9%
Not Selected 2013 91%
Have you engaged in any of the following online activities during the shelter-in-place

period? Please select all that apply. Other

Selected 133 6%
Not Selected 2067 94%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage

PAL1_8NET Have you engaged in any of the following online activities during the shelter-in-place
period? Please select all that apply. None of the above

Selected 1125 51%
Not Selected 1075 49%
PAL2 1 You mentioned you engaged in the following online activities during the

shelter-in-place period. Were these free, or did they cost money? Webinars or
conferences (N=324)

These were generally free 285 88%
These generally cost money 34 1%
Don’t know / Don’t remember 4 1%
PAL2 2 You mentioned you engaged in the following online activities during the

shelter-in-place period. Were these free, or did they cost money? Online offerings by
museums, zoos, art galleries, theatres or other cultural institutions (N=230)

These were generally free 177 77%
These generally cost money 46 20%
Don’t know / Don’t remember 8 3%
PAL2 3 You mentioned you engaged in the following online activities during the

shelter-in-place period. Were these free, or did they cost money? Religious learning or
spiritual activities (N=358)

These were generally free 351 98%
These generally cost money 6 2%
Don’t know / Don’t remember 2 0%
PAL2 4 You mentioned you engaged in the following online activities during the

shelter-in-place period. Were these free, or did they cost money? High school or college
course (which you are not taking for credit or certification) (N=126)

These were generally free 81 65%
These generally cost money 36 28%
Don’t know / Don’t remember 9 7%
PAL2 5 You mentioned you engaged in the following online activities during the

shelter-in-place period. Were these free, or did they cost money? Skill-building videos
or demonstrations (e.g. on YouTube) (N=473)

These were generally free 409 86%
These generally cost money 42 9%
Don't know / Don’t remember 22 5%
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PAL2_6 You mentioned you engaged in the following online activities during the
shelter-in-place period. Were these free, or did they cost money? Any courses or
training programs offering academic credit, degree or other certification (N=187)

These were generally free 81 43%
These generally cost money 96 51%
Don’t know / Don’t remember 10 5%
PAL3_1 And, how beneficial were the following online activities you engaged in during the
shelter-in-place period? Webinars or conferences (N=324)
Highly beneficial — I would recommend to others or 165 51%
do it again
Somewhat beneficial — might recommend to others or 145 45%
do it again
Not beneficial — would not recommend to others or do 14 4%
it again
PAL3_2 And, how beneficial were the following online activities you engaged in during the

shelter-in-place period? Online offerings by museums, zoos, art galleries, theatres or
other cultural institutions (N=230)

Highly beneficial — I would recommend to others or 137 59%
do it again
Somewhat beneficial — might recommend to others or 85 37%
do it again
Not beneficial — would not recommend to others or do 8 3%
it again
PAL3_3 And, how beneficial were the following online activities you engaged in during the
shelter-in-place period? Religious learning or spiritual activities (N=358)
Highly beneficial — I would recommend to others or 287 80%
do it again
Somewhat beneficial — might recommend to others or 69 19%
do it again
Not beneficial — would not recommend to others or do 3 1%
it again
PAL3_4 And, how beneficial were the following online activities you engaged in during the

shelter-in-place period? High school or college course (which you are not taking for
credit or certification) (N=126)

Highly beneficial — I would recommend to others or 71 57%
do it again

Somewhat beneficial — might recommend to others or 39 31%
do it again

Not beneficial — would not recommend to others or do 16 13%
it again
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PAL3_5 And, how beneficial were the following online activities you engaged in during the
shelter-in-place period? Skill-building videos or demonstrations (e.g. on YouTube)
(N=473)

Highly beneficial — I would recommend to others or 307 65%

do it again
Somewhat beneficial — might recommend to others or 154 33%

do it again
Not beneficial — would not recommend to others or do 11 2%

it again
PAL3_6 And, how beneficial were the following online activities you engaged in during the

shelter-in-place period? Any courses or training programs offering academic credit,
degree or other certification (N=187)

Highly beneficial — I would recommend to others or 101 54%
do it again
Somewhat beneficial — might recommend to others or 71 38%
do it again
Not beneficial — would not recommend to others or do 15 8%
it again
PAL4 1 How likely are you to continue doing this type of online learning once the quarantine
is over? Webinars or conferences (N=324)
Much more likely to continue this type of activity online 141 44%
Somewhat likely to continue this type of activity online 133 41%
Not likely to continue this type of activity 50 15%
PAL4 2 How likely are you to continue doing this type of online learning once the quarantine

is over? Online offerings by museums, zoos, art galleries, theatres or other cultural
institutions (N=230)

Much more likely to continue this type of activity online 100 44%
Somewhat likely to continue this type of activity online 105 46%
Not likely to continue this type of activity 25 11%
PAL4 3 How likely are you to continue doing this type of online learning once the quarantine
is over? Religious learning or spiritual activities (N=358)
Much more likely to continue this type of activity online 187 52%
Somewhat likely to continue this type of activity online 109 30%
Not likely to continue this type of activity 62 17%
PAL4 4 How likely are you to continue doing this type of online learning once the quarantine

is over? High school or college course (which you are not taking for credit or
certification) (N=126)

Much more likely to continue this type of activity online 52 42%
Somewhat likely to continue this type of activity online 41 33%
Not likely to continue this type of activity 33 26%
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PAL4_5 How likely are you to continue doing this type of online learning once the quarantine
is over? Skill-building videos or demonstrations (e.g. on YouTube) (N=473)
Much more likely to continue this type of activity online 292 62%
Somewhat likely to continue this type of activity online 148 31%
Not likely to continue this type of activity 34 7%
PAL4_6 How likely are you to continue doing this type of online learning once the quarantine
is over? Any courses or training programs offering academic credit, degree or other
certification (N=187)
Much more likely to continue this type of activity online 88 47%
Somewhat likely to continue this type of activity online 63 34%
Not likely to continue this type of activity 36 19%
PAL5_INET What is your purpose for engaging in online learning during the quarantine? Please
select all that apply. Self-improvement (N=1,020)
Selected 567 56%
Not Selected 452 44%
PAL5_2NET What is your purpose for engaging in online learning during the quarantine? Please
select all that apply. Entertainment (N=1,020)
Selected 397 39%
Not Selected 623 61%
PAL5_3NET What is your purpose for engaging in online learning during the quarantine? Please
select all that apply. Religious/cultural/spiritual reasons (N=1,020)
Selected 280 27%
Not Selected 739 73%
PAL5_4NET What is your purpose for engaging in online learning during the quarantine? Please
select all that apply. To improve occupational skills and marketability (N=1,020)
Selected 287 28%
Not Selected 733 72%
PAL5_5NET What is your purpose for engaging in online learning during the quarantine? Please
select all that apply. To obtain a degree or other credential (N=1,020)
Selected 177 17%
Not Selected 842 83%
PAL5_6NET What is your purpose for engaging in online learning during the quarantine? Please

select all that apply. To engage with family or friends (N=1,020)

Selected 265 26%
Not Selected 755 74%
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PAL5_7NET What is your purpose for engaging in online learning during the quarantine? Please
select all that apply. Other (N=1,020)
Selected 77 8%
Not Selected 943 92%
PAL6_INET If you engaged in any online work or skills training, what was the source of that
training? Please select all that apply. From my employer
Selected 258 12%
Not Selected 1942 88%
PAL6_2NET If you engaged in any online work or skills training, what was the source of that
training? Please select all that apply. From a university or other accredited
educational institution
Selected 205 9%
Not Selected 1995 91%
PAL6_3NET If you engaged in any online work or skills training, what was the source of that
training? Please select all that apply. From an online education provider (not a college
or university)
Selected 247 11%
Not Selected 1953 89%
PAL6_4NET If you engaged in any online work or skills training, what was the source of that
training? Please select all that apply. From a trade association or membership
organization
Selected 153 7%
Not Selected 2047 93%
PAL6_5NET If you engaged in any online work or skills training, what was the source of that
training? Please select all that apply. Other (please specify)
Selected 69 3%
Not Selected 2131 97%
PAL6_6NET If you engaged in any online work or skills training, what was the source of that
training? Please select all that apply. I do not do any online work or skills training
Selected 1437 65%
Not Selected 763 35%
PAL7 How beneficial did you find these online work or skill trainings to be? (N=763)

Highly beneficial 359 47%
Somewhat beneficial 354 46%
Not beneficial 50 7%
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PALS How likely are you to continue doing online work or skills training after the end of the
quarantine? (N=763)
Very likely to continue this type of training online 369 48%
Somewhat likely to continue this type of training online 287 38%
Not likely to continue this type of training online 106 14%
PAL9_INET Have any of the following prevented you from pursuing online learning activities?
Please select all that apply. Limited access to computer equipment
Selected 127 6%
Not Selected 2073 94%
PAL9_2NET Have any of the following prevented you from pursuing online learning activities?
Please select all that apply. Limited access to Wi-Fi / limited internet connectivity
Selected 225 10%
Not Selected 1975 90%
PAL9_3NET Have any of the following prevented you from pursuing online learning activities?
Please select all that apply. Household / childcare / eldercare responsibilities
Selected 241 1%
Not Selected 1959 89%
PAL9_4NET Have any of the following prevented you from pursuing online learning activities?
Please select all that apply. Paid work responsibilities
Selected 233 1%
Not Selected 1967 89%
PAL9_5NET Have any of the following prevented you from pursuing online learning activities?
Please select all that apply. Inadequate physical setting (e.g., home too crowded)
Selected 141 6%
Not Selected 2059 94%
PAL9_6NET Have any of the following prevented you from pursuing online learning activities?
Please select all that apply. Noise or other distractions
Selected 265 12%
Not Selected 1935 88%
PAL9_7NET Have any of the following prevented you from pursuing online learning activities?
Please select all that apply. Other
Selected 105 5%
Not Selected 2095 95%
PAL9_8NET Have any of the following prevented you from pursuing online learning activities?
Please select all that apply. Not applicable
Selected 1332 61%
Not Selected 868 39%
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PAL10 Prior to the shelter-in-place orders, were you or your child(ren) enrolled in a
post-secondary educational institution (e.g., a college or university) with in-person
classes?
Yes 320 15%
No 1880 85%
PAL11 You mentioned prior to the shelter-in-place orders you or your child(ren) were

enrolled in a post-secondary educational institution (such as a college or university)
with in-person classes.Since those orders, have those classes moved online? (N=320)

Yes, they have moved online 279 87%
No, they are still happening in person 16 5%
No, they were canceled 25 8%
PAL12 Overall, how satisfied are you or your child(ren) taking your courses online? (N=279)
Very satisfied 93 33%
Somewhat satisfied 119 43%
Not satisfied 67 24%
PAL13 What has been the biggest online learning challenge you or your child have faced?
(N=279)
Not being able to collaborate with classmates in person 38 14%
Staying focused and on track of assignments 105 38%
Wi-Fi access or other technical issues 32 1%
Not getting face-to-face time with professors and 73 26%
teachers
Other 6 2%
Not applicable 25 9%
PAL14 Compared to before the shelter-in-place orders, how likely are you or your child(ren)
to consider taking college level courses online even after in-person instruction resumes?
I am now MORE likely to take college-level courses 237 1%
online even if in-person instruction is available
I am EQUALLY likely to take college-level courses 460 21%
online
I am LESS LIKELY to take college-level courses online 235 1%
because I would prefer in-person instruction
Not applicable 1268 58%

PAL15_INET What technology resources or apps are you using during the shelter-in-place orders for
online learning? Please select all that apply. Learning management systems (e.g.
Canvas, Docebo)

Selected 116 5%
Not Selected 2084 95%
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PAL15_2NET What technology resources or apps are you using during the shelter-in-place orders for
online learning? Please select all that apply. TikTok
Selected 209 9%
Not Selected 1991 91%
PAL15_3NET What technology resources or apps are you using during the shelter-in-place orders for
online learning? Please select all that apply. Houseparty
Selected 62 3%
Not Selected 2138 97%
PAL15_4NET What technology resources or apps are you using during the shelter-in-place orders for
online learning? Please select all that apply. WhatsApp
Selected 170 8%
Not Selected 2030 92%
PAL15_5NET What technology resources or apps are you using during the shelter-in-place orders for
online learning? Please select all that apply. YouTube
Selected 995 45%
Not Selected 1205 55%
PAL15_6NET What technology resources or apps are you using during the shelter-in-place orders for
online learning? Please select all that apply. Video conferencing (e.g. Zoom, Microsoft
Teams)
Selected 656 30%
Not Selected 1544 70%
PAL15_7NET What technology resources or apps are you using during the shelter-in-place orders for
online learning? Please select all that apply. Online classes platforms (e.g. Masterclass,
Coursera)
Selected 215 10%
Not Selected 1985 90%
PAL15_8NET What technology resources or apps are you using during the shelter-in-place orders for
online learning? Please select all that apply. Other
Selected 158 7%
Not Selected 2042 93%
PAL15_9NET What technology resources or apps are you using during the shelter-in-place orders for

online learning? Please select all that apply. None

Selected 810 37%
Not Selected 1390 63%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2200 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 1062 48%

Gender: Female 1138 52%
N 2200
age Age: 18-34 655 30%
Age: 35-44 358 16%
Age: 45-64 751 34%
Age: 65+ 436 20%
N 2200
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 275 13%
Millennials: 1981-1996 559 25%
GenXers: 1965-1980 543 25%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 741 34%
N 2118
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 751 34%
PID: Ind (no lean) 717 33%
PID: Rep (no lean) 732 33%
N 2200
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 314 14%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 437 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 360 16%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 357 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 387 18%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 344 16%
N 2200
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 593 27%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 562 26%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 774 35%
N 1930
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1512 69%
Educ: Bachelors degree 444 20%
Educ: Post-grad 244 11%
N 2200

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1145 52%
Income: 50k-100k 711 32%
Income: 100k+ 344 16%

N 2200
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1722 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 349 16%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 274 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 204 9%
xdemReligion All Christian 1054 48%
All Non-Christian 90 4%
Atheist 93 4%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 964 44%

N 2200
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 124 6%
xdemEvang Evangelical 597 27%
Non-Evangelical 779 35%

N 1376
xdemUsr Community: Urban 531 24%
Community: Suburban 1089 50%
Community: Rural 580 26%

N 2200
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 666 30%
Employ: Government 136 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 180 8%
Employ: Homemaker 136 6%
Employ: Retired 490 22%
Employ: Unemployed 318 14%
Employ: Other 140 6%

N 2066
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 278 13%
Military HH: No 1922 87%

N 2200
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 781 35%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1419 65%

N 2200

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Trump_Approve Trump Job Approve 955 43%
Trump Job Disapprove 1137 52%
N 2092
Trump_Approve2 Trump Job Strongly Approve 492 22%
Trump Job Somewhat Approve 463 21%
Trump Job Somewhat Disapprove 275 13%
Trump Job Strongly Disapprove 862 39%
N 2092
Trump_Fav Favorable of Trump 943 43%
Unfavorable of Trump 1124 51%
N 2068
Trump_Fav_FULL Very Favorable of Trump 518 24%
Somewhat Favorable of Trump 425 19%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Trump 229 10%
Very Unfavorable of Trump 895 41%
N 2068
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 730 33%
#1 Issue: Security 236 11%
#1 Issue: Health Care 494 22%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 298 14%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 98 4%
#1 Issue: Education 142 6%
#1 Issue: Energy 80 4%
#1 Issue: Other 121 6%
N 2200
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 779 35%
2018 House Vote: Republican 671 31%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 79 4%
N 1529
xsubVotel60 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 641 29%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 695 32%
2016 Vote: Other 178 8%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 682 31%
N 2197
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1298 59%
Voted in 2014: No 902 41%
N 2200

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xsubVotel20 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 765 35%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 564 26%
2012 Vote: Other 60 3%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 806 37%
N 2195
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 394 18%
4-Region: Midwest 462 21%
4-Region: South 824 37%
4-Region: West 520 24%
N 2200

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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